

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Mark R. Day 104 Mullbury Place Lynchburg, Virginia 24502 cinc@suvcw.org



General Order # 15 SERIES 2017-2018 11 January 2018

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Because of travel related inclement weather, which prevents the Commander-in-Chief from attending the Department of Kansas Annual Encampment on 13 January 2018; PDC and National Membership-at-Large Coordinator Alan L. Russ is hereby appointed to represent the Commander-in-Chief at the Annual Encampment of the Department of Kansas and to act as the installing officer for the newly elected officers of that department.

Ordered this 11th Day of January 2018.

Mark R. Day

Commander-In-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan Davis

Secretary, National Order,

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War